These compact, rugged DC to DC converters are
power sup plies de signed to power in dus tri al control
in stru men ta tion devices and equip ment where AC power
is not con ve nient or accessible. With high re li abil i ty and
wide input range, these units can operate through the most
diffi cult factory-fl oor con di tions around the globe. “User
friendly” applies to these unique power sup plies that
feature easy-to-install DIN Rail and chassis mounting.

Selection Table
SCD Series, Encapsulated, Industrial DC to DC Converter
Dimensions
* Unscrew DIN connector for chassis mounting.
Specifi cations
Pin-Out
Low Profi le
Catalog Number Description
Output Voltages Min
Load
V1 A
V1 V2
VDC A VDC A
 30 Watts; Switching DC Power Supply
 SCD30S5-DN 5 V 5 5 - - 0
 SCD30S12-DN 12 V 12 2.5 - - 0
 SCD30S15-DN 15 V 15 2 - - 0
 SCD30S24-DN 24 V 24 1.3 - - 0
 SCD30S48-DN 48 V 48 0.6 - - 0
 SCD30D15-DN Dual O/P+15 V 15 0.8 -15 0.8 0.15
Parameter Condition Value
 Input
Input Voltage 20…72 VDC
Filtering EMI/RFI EN 55011/B,